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January 19, 2022 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING  
Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor  
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Re:   In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for Approval 
of Increased Tariff Rates and Charges for Water and Wastewater Service, and Other 
Tariff Modifications   
BPU Docket No. WR22010019 
OAL Docket No. PUC____-22 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

The undersigned represents the Petitioner, New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc., 
in the above-referenced matter. Petitioner understands from the Board of Public Utilities 
(“BPU”) Staff that the BPU is scheduled to consider the Suspension Order in this matter at its 
February 18, 2022 public agenda session. Given this schedule, Petitioner hereby agrees that it 
will not implement rates on an interim basis prior to the effective date of the BPU’s Suspension 
Order resulting from that February 18, 2022 meeting. 

The Petitioner in no way waives its right to implement the proposed rates at the 
conclusion of the eight month suspension period on October 13, 2022, should the BPU not issue 
a final Decision and Order by that date. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your attention to 
this matter.  

Respectfully, 

Bruce V. Miller 
NJ Bar ID: 244242017 

cc: Attached Service List (via email) 
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Service List 

Mike Kammer, Director 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov  

Dr. Son-Lin Lai 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Son.Lai@bpu.nj.gov  

Dr. Ben Witherell, Chief Economist 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Kyle Felton 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov  

Julie Ford-Williams 
Customer Assistance 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Julie.Ford@bpu.nj.gov  

Jackie O’Grady 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jackie.OGrady@bpu.nj.gov 

Suzanne Patnaude, Senior Counsel 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Suzanne.Patnaude@bpu.nj.gov 

Justin Cederberg   
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov 

Yanina Lepore 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Yanina.Lepore@bpu.nj.gov 

David Schmitt, Legal Specialist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
david.schmitt@bpu.nj.gov  

Magdy Mekhaeil 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Magdy.Mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov 

Andrew Tuzzo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Andrew.Tuzzo@bpu.nj.gov  



I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for  
Approval of Increased Base Tariff Rates and  

Charges for Water and Wastewater Service and Other Tariff Revisions 
BPU Docket No. WR22010019 

OAL Docket No. PUC _____-22 
 

Service List 
 
 

 

 

Kofi Ocansey 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kofi.ocansey@bpu.nj.gov  

Marylin Silva 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov  

Pamela L. Owen, DAG 
Assistant Section Chief 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 
 

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Meliha.Arnautovic@law.njoag.gov  

Brandon Simmons, DAG 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Brandon.Simmons@law.njoag.gov  

Steven Chaplar, DAG 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov  

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  

Susan E. McClure 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  

Christine Juarez 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov  

Emily Smithman  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov  
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Bruce V. Miller, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman LLP  
100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard 
Garden City, NY 11530  
bmiller@cullenllp.com  

Sarmili Saha, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman LLP 
80 State Street, Suite 900 
Albany, NY 12207 
ssaha@cullenllp.com  

Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq. 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
Chris.Arfaa@amwater.com  

John S. Tomac 
Senior Director, Rates & Regulatory 
American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
John.Tomac@amwater.com  

Donna Carney 
Paralegal 
American Water 
149 Yellowbrook Road 
Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
Donna.Carney@amwater.com  

Debbie C. Albrecht, Esq. 
Vice President & General Counsel  
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street  
Camden, NJ 08102 
Debbie.Albrecht@amwater.com  

Jamie Hawn 
Sr. Manager, Regulatory Services 
American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
Jamie.hawn@amwater.com  
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